

**Date: 13.02.2023**

To,  
**The General Manager,**  
**BSE Limited,**  
**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers**  
**Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001**

**BSE Scrip Code: 957093**

**Sub: Submission of newspaper advertisement as per Regulation 52(8) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.**

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the provision of Regulation of 52(8) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the copy of published newspaper in the English Newspaper for Un-audited Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended on 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022.

Kindly take the above in your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

**For Entry India Projects Private Limited**

  
**Kuldeep Bhardwaj**  
**Company Secretary**



**Encl: As Above**

### GE T&D INDIA LIMITED

Enabling India's Energy Transition

#### Key Wins

- 400/220 kV Gas Insulated Substation (GIS) turnkey package from a private refinery in Gujarat
- 220 kV Gas Insulated Substation (GIS) turnkey package at Kutch Copper Limited from Adani Transmission Limited
- 400 kV Air Insulated Substation (AIS) turnkey package at Rajasthan for SJVNL for 1000 MW solar plant from Tata Power Solar
- Upgradation of Substation Automation System (SAS) with cybersecurity at eleven 400 kV NTPC sites
- 220 kV Substation Automation System (SAS) in Kancheepuram from Larsen & Toubro (L&T)
- 400/220/33 kV Substation Automation System (SAS) at Dharhdehi from Techno Electric
- 400/220 kV Substation Automation System (SAS) at Gudivada from Megha Engineering
- Renovation & Modernisation of 400 & 132kV Switchyard equipment & Substation Automation System of 400kV Switchyard of Rihand Stage I for NTPC

#### Key Commissioning

- Four bays of 765 kV Gas Insulated Substation (GIS) with six 765 kV Line Reactors commissioned at Vadodra for LVTL Sterile Power Transmission limited
- 132 kV GIS at Ramnagar for West Bengal State Electricity Transmission Company Limited
- 9 x 245 kV bays with SAS augmentation for Power Grid Corporation of India Limited (PGCIL) at Salakati Substation
- Eighteen bays of 400 kV GIS for L&T's at Thallayapalem in Andhra Pradesh

#### EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2022

(₹ Million, except per share data)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			
		31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 Audited
1.	Total income	7,698.8	9,154.5	21,003.8	30,916.9
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	134.7	4.2	337.9	-1,796.5
3.	Net profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	123.5	4.2	268.7	-694.8
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	47.4	-1.0	138.6	-496.2
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	47.4	-42.3	143.2	-423.9
6.	Equity share capital	512.1	512.1	512.1	512.1
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	10,290.8
8.	Basic and diluted EPS for the period (Face value of ₹ 2 each) (in ₹)	0.19	0.00	0.54	-1.94

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results of quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results is available on the Company's website at [www.ge.com/in/ge-td-india-limited](http://www.ge.com/in/ge-td-india-limited) and the Stock Exchange websites at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)
- The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 9th February 2023. The unaudited results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2022 have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.

**For GE T&D India Limited**  
(Sushil Kumar)  
**Whole-time Director & Chief Financial Officer**  
DIN : 08510312

Place : Noida  
Date : February 09, 2023

CIN - L31102DL1957PLC193993  
Registered Office : A 18, First Floor, Okhla Industrial Area - Phase II, New Delhi 110 020  
Tel. no. +91 11 41610660, website : [www.ge.com/in/ge-td-india-limited](http://www.ge.com/in/ge-td-india-limited)

### ENTRY INDIA PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED

Reg. Office: D-55, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024  
CIN: U45400DL2008PTC173053, Email: [contact@eippi.com](mailto:contact@eippi.com)

#### Un-Audited Quarterly Financial Results for the Quarter Ended December 31, 2022

(Regulation 52 (B), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 SEBI (LODR Regulations))  
(Amount in 100 except per share data ratios)

Sl No.	Particulars	Qtr. ended	Previous Qtr.	Corresponding	Year to date for	Year to date for	Year ended
		(December 31, 2022) Un-Audited	(September 30, 2022) Un-Audited	Qtr. ended (December 31, 2021) Un-Audited	period ended (December 31, 2022) Un-Audited	period ended (December 31, 2021) Un-Audited	(March 31, 2022) Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	12,328	14,403	12,107	40,437	34,810	47,856
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	(157)	5,313	9,879	536	28,695	36,027
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	(157)	5,313	9,879	536	28,695	36,027
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	436	3,918	8,280	(267)	22,359	25,521
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	436	3,918	8,280	(267)	22,359	1,36,060
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	15,531	15,531	15,531	15,531	15,531	15,531
7.	Other Equity	9,58,606	9,58,170	8,45,172	9,58,606	8,45,172	9,58,873
8.	Net worth	7,64,039	7,63,603	7,61,145	7,64,039	7,61,145	7,64,307
9.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	4,85,584	4,87,622	3,09,971	4,85,584	3,09,971	4,48,830
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.64:1	0.64:1	0.41:1	0.64:1	0.41:1	0.59:1
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic:	0.28	2.52	5.33	(0.17)	14.40	16.43
	2. Diluted:	0.19	1.59	3.27	(0.11)	8.62	10.07
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
14.	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.85	1.32	23.72	0.80	23.72	0.11
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.07	1.82	25.29	1.12	25.29	8.86

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the quarter ended on 31.12.2022. The full format of the quarterly unaudited financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity ([www.eippi.com](http://www.eippi.com)).
- The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 10.02.2023.
- The company is primarily engaged in the business of carrying on the business of construction of residential houses, commercial buildings, flats and buildings etc. and other allied activities. All the activities of the Company revolve around the primary business, as such there are no separate reportable segment.
- The Limited Review Report of the same has been carried out by the statutory auditor of the Company.
- Figures for the previous periods / years have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period / years classification / disclosure.
- Formulae for computation of ratios are as follows:
  - Debt/Equity ratio: Debt/Equity. Debt represents borrowings. Equity includes Equity Share Capital and Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve.
  - Debt Service Coverage Ratio: Profit/(Loss) Before Interest and Tax/(Interest Expenses Principal Repayment of borrowings made during the period/year).
  - Interest Service Coverage Ratio: Profit/(Loss) Before Interest and Tax/Interest Expenses.
  - Net Worth: Total Equity excluding Other Comprehensive Income, Revaluation Reserve and reserves created out of amalgamation.

**For Entry India Projects Private Limited**  
Sd/-  
Madhav Dhir  
Director  
DIN: 07227587

Place : New Delhi  
Date : 10.02.2023

### DCM Nouvelle Limited

CIN: L17309DL2016PLC307204  
Regd. Office: 407, Vikrant Tower, 4 Rajendra Place, New Delhi - 110008  
Tel: 011-45013348 | Email id: [info@dcmnl.com](mailto:info@dcmnl.com)

#### Extract of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months Period Ended December 31, 2022

(In ₹ Lakh, except per equity share data)

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		31/12/2022 (Un-Audited)	30/09/2022 (Un-Audited)	31/12/2022 (Un-Audited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	21,052	16,310	63,076	91,763
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(400)	(1,278)	1,514	16,413
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional &/ or extraordinary items)	(400)	(1,278)	1,514	16,413
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	(317)	(1,001)	1,053	12,260
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(312)	(993)	1,066	12,231
6.	Paid up equity share capital (face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	28,778
8.	Earnings per share (of Rs. ₹ each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic and diluted (₹)	(1.70)	(5.36)	5.64	65.64

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated quarterly financial results are available on the Company's website: ([www.dcmnl.com](http://www.dcmnl.com)) & websites of Bombay Stock Exchange ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited. ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).
- Standalone financial information of the Company, pursuant to regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (LODR) 2015:
 

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		31/12/2022 (Un-Audited)	30/09/2022 (Un-Audited)	31/12/2022 (Un-Audited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)
1.	Total income from Operations	21,059	16,310	63,082	91,763
2.	Profit before tax (After exceptional items)	(336)	(1,202)	1,687	13,660
3.	Profit After tax (after exceptional items)	(253)	(925)	1,226	10,151
4.	Total comprehensive income	(248)	(917)	1,239	10,154
- The unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months period ended 31 December 2022, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10 February 2023. The Statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months period ended 31 December 2022.
- The Financial Results results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder.

**By Order of the Board of Directors**  
**DCM Nouvelle Limited**  
Sd/-  
Dr. Meenakshi Nayyar  
(Chairperson)

Date: 10.02.2023  
Place: Hisar

### Ambuja Cement

### adani Cement

#### AMBUJA CEMENTS LIMITED

CIN L26942GJ1981PLC004717  
Registered Office: Adani Corporate House, Shantigram, S.G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad - 382 421 Gujarat  
Corporate Office: Elegant Business Park, MIDC Cross Road "B", Off Andheri/Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 059  
Tel. 022-4066 7000, E mail - [investors.relation@ambujacement.com](mailto:investors.relation@ambujacement.com), Website: [www.ambujacement.com](http://www.ambujacement.com).

#### NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT AND E-VOTING FACILITY TO THE MEMBERS

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act") and Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 read with the General Circulars Nos. 14/2020, 17/2020, 22/2020, 33/2020, 39/2020, 10/2021, 20/2021, 03/2022 and 11/2022 dated April 8, 2020, April 13, 2020, June 15, 2020, September 28, 2020, December 31, 2020, June 23, 2021, December 8, 2021, May 5, 2022 and December 28, 2022 respectively issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (hereinafter collectively referred to as 'MCA Circulars'), Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended ('SEBI Listing Regulations'), Secretarial Standard on General Meetings ('SS-2') issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and subject to other applicable laws, rules and regulations (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force and as amended from time to time), the Company has sent the Postal Ballot Notice dated February 07, 2023 along with explanatory statement through electronic mode on February 10, 2023 to those Members whose names appear in the Register of Members/List of Beneficial Owners and whose e-mail IDs are registered with the Company/Depositories as on the cut-off date i.e. Friday, February 03, 2023 for seeking approval of the Members of the Company by Postal Ballot through electronic means on the items of special business, as set out in the Notice of Postal Ballot.

The Company has engaged the services of its Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ('RTA'), M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited, for facilitating remote e-voting to enable the Members to cast their votes electronically. The detailed procedure for remote e-voting is given in the Notice of Postal Ballot. The remote e-voting period will commence on **Monday, February 13, 2023 from 10:00 a.m. (IST) and will end on Tuesday, March 14, 2023 at 5:00 p.m. (IST)**. The remote e-voting module shall thereafter be disabled. Once the vote on resolutions is cast by the Member, the Member shall not be allowed to change it subsequently. Resolutions passed by the Members through this Postal Ballot (through remote e-voting) shall be deemed to have been passed as if it has been passed at a General Meeting of the Members. The resolutions, if approved by the requisite majority of Members by means of Postal Ballot, shall be deemed to have been passed on the last date of remote e-voting, i.e. on Tuesday, March 14, 2023.

The Members, whose names appear in the Register of Members/ List of Beneficial Owners as on Friday, February 03, 2023, being the cut-off date, are entitled to vote on the Resolutions set forth in this Notice through remote e-voting only. The voting rights of Members shall be in proportion to their share in the paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on the said cut-off date. Hard copy of the Postal Ballot Notice along with the Postal Ballot Form and pre-paid business reply envelope are not sent to the Members for this Postal Ballot and Members are required to communicate their assent or dissent only through the remote e-voting system. This Postal Ballot is accordingly being initiated in compliance with the MCA Circulars.

Members holding shares in physical mode and who have not updated their email addresses with the Company are requested to update their email addresses by sending a mail along with relevant documents to the Company's RTA, M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited., Unit: Ambuja Cements Ltd., C-101, 247 Park, L B S Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai 400083, Maharashtra or the scanned copies of the documents may alternatively be mailed to Link Intime India Pvt Ltd. at [rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in](mailto:rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in) or to the company at [investors.relation@adani.com](mailto:investors.relation@adani.com). Members holding shares in demat form who have not updated their email addresses with the depository/depository participant are requested to approach the concerned depository participant to update their email addresses.

The Postal Ballot Notice is also available on the Company's website i.e. [www.ambujacement.com](http://www.ambujacement.com) and also on the website of stock exchanges i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the website of Link Intime India Pvt Ltd. at [www.linkintime.co.in](http://www.linkintime.co.in). A person who is not a member as on the cut-off date should treat this Notice of Postal Ballot for information purposes only.

The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Mr. Surendra Kanstiya, Practising Company Secretary (Membership No. FCS 2777) to act as the Scrutinizer for conducting the e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner.

The results of the Postal Ballot will be declared within two working days from the conclusion of the Postal Ballot and will be displayed along with the Scrutinizer's Report at the Registered Office of the Company after communication to the Stock Exchanges viz. BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and The National Stock Exchange of India Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)), where equity shares of the Company are listed, in accordance with the SEBI Listing Regulations and additionally be uploaded on the Company's website [www.ambujacement.com](http://www.ambujacement.com) and on the website of Link Intime India Pvt Ltd. at [www.linkintime.co.in](http://www.linkintime.co.in). The Scrutinizer's decision on the validity of the Postal Ballot shall be final.

For any queries with respect to remote e-voting, the Members may contact Mr. Rajeev Ranjan, Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd., Unit: Ambuja Cements Ltd., C-101, 247 Park, L B S Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai 400083 on Phone No.: 49186000 (from 9:00 a.m. IST to 6:00 p.m. IST on all working days) or send an e-mail on [enotices@linkintime.co.in](mailto:enotices@linkintime.co.in).

**By Order of the Board of Directors,**  
**For Ambuja Cements Limited**  
Sd/-  
Vinod Bahety  
Chief Financial Officer

Place: Mumbai  
Date: February 10, 2023

### SUZLON FINANCIAL RESULT Q3 FY23

#### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

(₹ In crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended			
	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total income from operations	1,464.15	1,615.01	4,290.20	6,603.97
2 Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax	77.59	41.54	99.54	(82.72)
3 Profit / (loss) before tax	77.59	41.54	2,568.63	0.40
4 Net profit/ (loss) after tax, and share in profit/ (loss) of associate and joint ventures	78.28	37.73	2,567.30	(176.55)
5 Total comprehensive income/ (loss)	69.30	(7.57)	2,548.47	(258.38)
6 Paid up equity share capital	2,254.62	1,821.16	2,254.62	1,843.49
7 Earnings / (loss) per equity share (EPS) before exceptional items (*not annualised)				
- Basic (₹)	*0.07	*0.04	*0.10	(0.30)
- Diluted (₹)	*0.07	*0.04	*0.10	(0.30)
8 Earnings / (loss) per equity share (EPS) after exceptional items (*not annualised)				
- Basic (₹)	*0.07	*0.04	*2.46	(0.21)
- Diluted (₹)	*0.07	*0.04	*2.46	(0.21)

#### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

(₹ In crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended			
	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total income from operations	958.12	1,016.24	2,726.51	4,103.06
2 Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax	(88.24)	(182.28)	(302.73)	(829.79)
3 Profit / (loss) before tax	(88.24)	(182.28)	2,222.03	(912.66)
4 Profit / (loss) after tax	(88.24)	(182.28)	2,222.03	(912.66)
5 Total comprehensive income/ (loss)	(91.36)	(181.06)	2,219.90	(910.99)
6 Paid up equity share capital	2,254.62	1,821.16	2,254.62	1,843.49
7 Earnings / (loss) per equity share (EPS) before exceptional items (*not annualised)				
- Basic (₹)	*(0.08)	*(0.20)	*(0.29)	(0.89)
- Diluted (₹)	*(0.08)	*(0.20)	*(0.29)	(0.89)
8 Earnings / (loss) per equity share (EPS) after exceptional items (*not annualised)				
- Basic (₹)	*(0.08)	*(0.20)	*2.13	(0.98)
- Diluted (₹)	*(0.08)	*(0.20)	*2.12	(0.98)

**Notes:**

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 09, 2023. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the above results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022, filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 are available on the website of the Company, [www.suzlon.com](http://www.suzlon.com) and website of the Stock Exchanges, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

**For Suzlon Energy Limited**  
Vinod R. Tanti  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN No: 00002266

Place: Pune  
Date: February 09, 2023

Registered Office:  
Suzlon Energy Limited  
CIN: L40100GJ1995PLC025447  
Regd. Office: "Suzlon", 5, Shrimati Society, Near Shri Krishna Complex, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009  
Tel.: +91 79 6604 5000  
website: [www.suzlon.com](http://www.suzlon.com); email id: [investors@suzlon.com](mailto:investors@suzlon.com)

More than 19.7 GW of installations | presence in 17 countries | Largest product portfolios | R&D across the Netherlands, India, Germany and Denmark  
Leading global renewable energy player offering end-to-end solutions. To know more visit us at: [www.suzlon.com](http://www.suzlon.com) | Join us on

Date till 31st December 2022

### THE BUSINESS DAILY. FOR DAILY BUSINESS.

NEW DELHI, FEBRUARY 10, 2023

₹100 crore worth of pledged shares

₹100 crore worth of TV transmission rights

₹100 crore worth of Tata Steel's rating

₹100 crore worth of opportunity in India

# FINANCIAL EXPRESS

READ TO LEAD

financialexpress.com

# For All Advertisement Booking

# Call : 0120-6651214